AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT .CODE BAGE OF PAGER

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00001 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |1CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA
ICE/Detenticon Compliance & Removals ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisitj - ent
201 1 streot, v (NN 24000 Avila noad, NN
WASHINGTON DC 20536 attn: [N

Laguna Niguel CA 92677

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sreet, county, State and ZIP Cocs) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

00|

MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

ATTN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 10
CENTERVILLE UT 840141708

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D00000006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 0392037400000 IFAC'UTYCODE J 12/19/2019

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and anendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Bilateral Modification / FAR 43.103(a)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X_is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 039203740+0495

NAICS Code: -

Primary Contracting Officer's Representative (COR): —

The purpose of this modification is to change the DUNS Number, Plus 4, and Cage Code as
follows:

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A_NAME ANi ITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sr. Vice President, Business Development & Administration

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

05/22/2020 22 May 2020
NSN 754001-152-8070 o i STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previcus edition unusable Prescribed Dy GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFEREMCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEQ

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET 5 -~ 200000002006 /905001 2 2
MNAME OF OFFERDR OR COMNTRACTCR
MAWNACEMZNT TRAIZIWING CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES AMOUNT
(R (B) (F)

From: 2UNS Number: GHE9203740, Plus 4 JO00,
Codeyr 30BNE

Code: HHG34

Irvocice Instrucbicns for TCRE -

Coniracy for specilfic involce instructions,

Tor NS Numbar: (032203740, Plus 4: (G485, Cage
Period of Performance:; 12/20/20°9 to 12/19/2034

O Contracts:

SGee Seclion G of the Ceontract Clauses for this

Bll other terms and conditions remains the same.

MEN 7540-01-152-BLEY

CPTIGNAL FORM 235 {4-B6)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (4B CFR] 53,110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O0002 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |l CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
801 1 street, nNw [ GTGN 24000 Avila Road,

WASHINGTON DC 20536 Attn:
Laguna Niguel CA ©2677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) [A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

PO BOX 10

CENTERVILLE UT 840141708

% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
* |70CDCR20DO0O0O0O0O0O0OG

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE (0392037400000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[[J The above numbered solicitaton is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [ Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , sucy change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)
X Bilateral Modification / FAR 43.103(a)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not. [x]is required to sign ths document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 035203740+0495

NAICS Code: _
esc:

Primary Contracting Officer's Representazive (COR): —

Alternate CCR:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

s

A) Change Contracting Officer from: _to:_

Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced i Item 9 A or 10A, as herelfore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

) o s M
Senior Vice President, Business Development & Administration TEL:
1“ " ponon |
| 06/30/2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

TING OFFICER (Type or print)

a1 [

16C. DATE SIGNED
07/01/2020

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) £3.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR20D00000006/P00002

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0006

B) Incorporate CLIN (006 for Other Direct Costs
(ODC) Reimbursement

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action

Total Amount for this Modification:

New Total Amount for this Award:

Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034
Add Item (0006 as follows:

Other Direct Costs (0ODC) Reimbursement
Cbhligated Amount: _

Award Type: Indefinite-quantity

Min. QOty: N/A| Max. Quantity: N/A

vin. ant : [
Max. Amount S

Minimum Guaranteed: N

Invoice Instructions for ICE - ERO Contracts:
See Section G of the Contract Clauses for this
Contract for specific invoice instructions.

All other terms and conditions remains the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO0003 See Block 16C HONE
6. ISSUED BY CODE |7 0CDLG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE I'L CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA
DETENTION MANAGEMENT - LAGUNA ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
24000 avira roar, | EGEGE 24000 Avila Road
Laguna Niguel CA 92677 Attn:
Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
PO BOX 10
CE \Y U T0¢
HIERVILLE SULSSSO0L1S1708 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
* |70CDCR20D0O0O00O0O00OG
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE 0392037400000 |FAC'L'TYCODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitaton is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ii by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submiited , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

n/a

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PLRSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor < is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 039203740+0495

NAICS Code: -
CAGE Code: _

Primary Contracting Officer's Representative (COR): _

Attachment 22B MTC PRICING
Attachment 28 Imperial WD 2015-5608 Revision 12 Date: 07-02-2020

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)

res: eva 1 : [

16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

01/12/2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) £3.243




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR20D00000006/P0C003

PAGE OF

3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (E")

The purpose of this modification is as follows:
1) To correct pricing schedule for Transportation
(Monthly Fee) CLIN 0003 Base Period in the ICE
Procurement System (PRISM) to match contract
award Attachment 22B MTC PRICING, see attached.
2) To update and replace SCA Wage Determination,
Attachment 28 Imperial WD 2015-5608 Revision 12
Date: 07-02-2020, see attached.
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action
Total Amount for this Modificat:ion: -
CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM 0003 - Transportation
Monthly Fee
FROM:
Periods of Performance and Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/19 - 12/19/20)
Year 2 (12/20/20 - 12/19/21)
Year 3 (12/20/21 - 12/19/22)
Year 4 (12/20/22 - 12/19/23)
Year 5 (12/20/23 - 12/19/24)
TO:
Year 1 (12/20/19 - 12/19/20)
Year 2 (12/20/20 - 12/19/21)
Year 3 (12/20/21 - 12/19/22)
Year 4 (12/20/22 - 12/19/23)
Year 5 (12/20/23 - 12/19/24)
Period of Performance: 12/20/20.9 to 12/19/2034
Change Item 0003 to read as fol_ows (amount shown
is the total amount):

0003 Transportation Monthly Fee

Periods of Performance and Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/19 - 12/19/20)

Year 2 (12/20/20 - 12/19/21)
Year 3 (12/20/21 12/19/22)
Year 4 (12/20/22 12/19/23)
Year 5 (12/20/23 - 12/19/24)
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110






AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O0004 See Block 16C NONE
6. ISSUED BY CODE |7 0CDLG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE I']’ CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA

DETENTION MANAGEMENT - LAGUNA

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

24000 AVILA ROAD,

Laguna Niguel CA 92677

ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
24000 Avila Road,
Attn:

Laguna Niguel CA 92677

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code)

MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ATTN

PO BOX 10

CENTERVILLE UT 840141708

1) |

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

% |19A. MODIFICATION OF
* |70CDCR20DO0O0O0O0O006

CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

CODE 352037400000 |FACILITYCODE

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
12/19/2019

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitaton is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ii by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submiited , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

is extended. is not extended.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
NONE

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.

B. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PLRSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor < is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 039203740+0495

NAICS code: | IEGEN
CcAGE code: I

Primary Contracting Officer's Representative

Attachment 28 Imperial WD 2015-5607 Revision 11 Date:

The purpose this modification is to correct

Continued ...

07-02-2020

Attachment 28 wage determination; An odd

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 Aor 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

TEL:

oo |

16C. DATE SIGNED

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) £3.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

70CDCR20D00000006/P0C004 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F")

numbered Wage Determination 2015-5607 is
incorporated into the contract effective
12/20/2020. see attached.

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action

Total Amount for this Modification: -

Period of Performance: 12/20/20°.9 to 12/19/2034
Invoice Instructions for ICE - ERO Contracts:
See Section G of the Contract Clauses for this

Contract for specific invoice instructions.

All other terms and conditions remains the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30

1. REQUISITION NUMBER

3. AWARD/ 4. ORDER NUMBER
EFFECTIVE DATE
12/20/201¢

NT

2 CONTRACT NO.
70CDCR20D00000006

110/16/2019

7. FOR SOLICITATION a. NAME
INFORMATION CALL:

b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No collect cals) 8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TME
_ ES

9. ISSUED BY CODE |TCE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

10. THISACQUISITION IS X UNRESTRICTED OR SET ASIDE:

WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

(WOSB) ELIGIBLE UNDER THE WOMEN-OWNED
SMAL | RIISINFSS PROGRAM

% FOR:

SMALL BUSINESS

HUBZONE SMALL NAICS:

Office of Acquisition Management DUBINESS EDNOSD
- o SERVICE-DISABLED B(A

801 I Street, NW d VETERAN-OWNED i SIZE STANDARD!
WASHINGTON DC 20536 SMALL BUSINESS
11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- (12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13b. RATING

TION UNLESS BLOCK IS Net 30 13a. THIS CONTRACTISA

MARKED o RATED ORDER UNDER 14, METHOD OF SOLICITATION

SEE SCHEDULE OPAS (15 CFR 700 RFQ B X rep

15. DELIVER TO CODE 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE [T CE/DCR

ICE/ERO

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

801 I street, Nw [

WASHINGTON DC 20536

17a. CONTRACTOR/

ccc>E|03920374tzoooo ‘.%me‘
OFFEROR CODE

MANAGEMENT
ATTN

PO BOX 10
CENTERVILLE UT 840141708

TRAINING CORPORATION

TELEPHONE NO.

18a, PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE ICE-ERO/FOD-FSD

DHS, ICE
Burlington Finance Center
P.0. Box 1620
Attn: ICE-ERO/FOD-FSD

Williston VT 05495-1620

17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER

18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK BELOW

IS CHECKED SEE ADDENDUM
19. 20. 21 22. 23. 24
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
DUNS Number: 0335203740

NATCS Code: [[EEGNG

Contracting Officer (CO) g ]

I
Alternate cor: NI

(Use Reverse and/or Attach Additional Sheets as Necessary)

Contracting Officer's Representative (COR): -

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
schedule

See

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only)
$679,203,266.73

27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, §2.272-4. FAR 52.212-3 AND 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED
X 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.

ADDENDA
ADDENDA

ARE
X ARE

ARE NOT ATTACHED.
ARE NOT ATTACHED

X 28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN L
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISHAND DELIVER
ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL

ITIONS SPECIFIED.

29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: OFFER
DATED . YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5),
INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH

HEREIN. ISACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

318 . ‘ 2 CER)

PAGE OF
1 | 54

5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION

70CDCR20R00000002 llsSUE DATE
|
\
4
|
|
|
|

30c. DATE SIGNED
12/19/2019

Ob. NAME AND TITLE OF $IGNER (Type or print)

_ Senior Vice President,

Business Development & Administration

31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

I

31c. DATE SIGNED
12/20/2019

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 2/2012)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.212









REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET | 1~y 50000000006

4 54
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Attachment 20: Contract Clauses

Attachment 21: Section K Offeror's Representations
Attachment 22: Contractor's Proposal dated
December 18, 2019

Attachment 23: ICE Design Standards for
Contractor Detention Facilities (CDFs)
Attachment 24: Executive Office for Immigration
Review (EOIR) Design Standards

Attachment 25: Structure Cable Plant Standards
Attachment 26: Health Design Standards
Attachment 27: IHSC Design Standards Supplement
Attachment 28: Wage Determination No. 2015-5608
Rev. 10 dated 09/16/2019

Funding will be provided at the Task Order level.

Pursuant to FAR 52.216-22(b), the maximum amount
of services the Contractor shall furnish under
this IDIQ is _ and the minimum

amount of services the Government shall order

The ultimate completion date of this IDIQ is
12/19/2034 if all options are exercised. Thus,
the total duration of this IDIQ is
12/20/2019-12/19/2034.

Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2024

0001 Detention Services

Guaranteed Minimum - 1-640 Beds

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:

Year 1 (12/20/19 - 12/19/20)
Year 2 (12/20/20 - 12/19/21)
Year 3 (12/20/21 - 12/19/22)
Year 4 (12/20/22 - 12/19/23)
Year 5 (12/20/23 - 12/19/24)

Obligated Amount: _

Product/Service Code: S5206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

goo0z2 Detention Services _

Above Guaranteed Minimum
641 - 704 Beds

Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR20DO00O0O0006

PAGE OF

S 54
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:

Year 1 (12/20/19 - 12/19/20)

Year 2 (12/20/20 - 12/19/21)

Year 3 (12/20/21 - 12/19/22)

Year 4 (12/20/22 - 12/19/23)

Year 5 (12/20/23 - 12/19/24)

Obligated Amount:

Product/Service Code:

5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

0003 Transportation Mon

thly Fee

Periods of Performance and Rates:

(12/20/19 -
(12/20/20 -
(12/20/21 -
(12/20/22 -
(12/20/23 -
Obligated Amount:

Year
Year
Year
Year

bW N =

Year

Product/Service Code:
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING

0004
Rate: $1.00 Per Da

NTE: 250,000

Obligated Amount:

Product/Service Code:

12/19/20)
12/19/21)
12/19/22)
12/19/23)
12/19/24)
I

5206

GUARD

Detainee Work Program

y per Detainee

$0.00
5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEXKEEPING- GUARD

0005 Facility Upgrades

*No facility modifications or other work planned
under this CLIN may be initiated without a
negotiated proposal and with approval by the
Contracting Officer via a contract modification
and funding obligated via task order.

Obligated Amount:

Product/Service Code:

5200

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Continued

250,000.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



JREFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET

70CDCR20DO00O0O000OG 6 54
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

1001 Detention Services -

Guaranteed Minimum up to 640 beds

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/24 - 12/19/25)

Year 2 (12/20/25 - 12/19/26)

Year 3 (12/20/26 - 12/19/27)

Year 4 (12/20/27 - 12/19/28)

Year 5 (12/20/28 - 12/19/29)

Amount: (Option Line Item)
12/20/2024

Product/Service Code: S$206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

1002 Detention Services
Above Guaranteed Minimum (641 - 704 Beds)

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:

Year 1 (12/20/24 - 12/19/25)
Year 2 (12/20/25 - 12/19/26)
Year 3 (12/20/26 - 12/19/27)
Year 4 (12/20/27 - 12/19/28)
Year 5 (12/20/28 - 12/19/29)

Amount: _(Optior. Line Item)

12/20/2024
Product/Service Code: 85206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEXKEEPING- GUARD

1003 Transportation (Monthly Fee)

Periods of Performance and Monthly Rates:

Year 1 (12/20/24 - 12/19/25)

Year 2 (12/20/25 - 12/19/26)

Year 3 (12/20/26 - 12/19/27)

Year 4 (12/20/27 - 12/19/28)

Year 5 (12/20/28 - 12/19/29)

Amount: (Option Line Item)
12/20/2024

Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

1004 Detainee Work Program 0.00
Rate: $1.00 Per Day Per Detainee
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR20D0O0000006

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

ITEMNO.

(&)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNITPRICE
(B) (C) (D) (E)

AMOUNT
(F)

1005

2001

2002

Amount: $250,000.00(Option Line Item)

12/20/2024

Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Facility Upgrades

*No facility modifications or other work planned
under this CLLN may be initiated without a
negotiated proposal and with approval by the
Contracting Officer via a contract modification
and funding obligated via task order.

Amount: _(OpLiol. Line Item)
12/20/2024

Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEXKEEPING- GUARD

Detention Services
Guaranteed Minimum (640 Beds)

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/29 - 12/19/30)
Year (12/20/30 12/19/31)
Year (12/20/31 12/19/32)
Year (12/20/32 - 12/19/33)
Year (12/20/33 12/19/34)
Amount: Option Line Item)
12/20/2029

Product/Service Code: $206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

o B W N

Detention Services
Above Guaranteed Minimum = 641 - 704 Beds

Periods of Performance and Bed Day Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/29 - 12/19/30)

Year 2 (12/20/30 - 12/19/31)
Year 3 (12/20/31 - 12/19/32)
Year 4 (12/20/32 - 12/19/33)
Year 5 (12/20/33 - 12/19/34)

Amount: $5,893,458.29(Option Line Item)
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR20D0O0000006

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION

ITEMNO.
(&)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNITPRICE
(B) (C) (D) (E)

AMOUNT
(F)

2003

2004

2005

12/20/2029
Product/Service Code: 85206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Transportation (Monthly Fee)
Periods of Performance and Monthly Rates:
Year 1 (12/20/29 - 12/19/30)
(12/20/30 - 12/19/31)
(12/20/31 - 12/19/32)
Year (12/20/32 = 12/19/33)
Year (1L2/20/33 — 12/19/34)
Amount: [ (Cction Line Item)
12/20/2029

Product/Service Code: 5206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEXKEEPING- GUARD

Year
Year

LW N

(8]

Detainee Work Program

Rate: $1.00 Per Day Per Detainee

Amount: $250,000.00(Option Line Item)
12/20/2029

Product/Service Description: HOUSEXEEPING- GUARD

Facility Upgrades

*No facility modifications or other work planned
under this CLIN may be initiated without a
negotiated proposal and with approval by the
Contracting Officer via a contract modification
and funding obligated via task order.

Amount: _(Optior, Line Item)
12/20/2029

Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Invoice Instructions for ICE - ERO Contracts:

See Section G of the Contract Clauses for this

Contract for specific invoice instructions.

Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110



IREFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET

70CDCR20D0O0000006 9 54
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MANAGEMENT TRAINING CORPORATION
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNITPRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
The obligated amount of award: - The total
for this award is shown in box 26.
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR)53.110





